
 
 

President 
Vice President 

Treasurer 
Secretary 

 
 

Communications Committee 
 
 

Finance Committee 
 
 

Legislative Committee 
 
 

Executive Director Search Committee 

Tristan Durban 
Bill Fields 
Mark Grimm 
Victoria Davenport 
 
 
Chair: Nick Barker 
Members: Bill Fields 
 
Chair: Mark Grim 
Members: John Ward, Kaneia Copass  
 
Chair: Dusty McCoy 
Members: Adam Hinton, Keith Tarter, and Ben Copass 
 
Chair: Tristan Durbin 
Members: Dusty McCoy, Kyle Baird, and Victoria Davenport 

 
West 

Kyle Baird – Airport Manager – Sturgis Municipal – Kyle.Baird@sturgisairport.com  

Billy Outlaw – Airport Manager – Hopkinsville Christian County – KHVC.KY.Manager@gmail.com  

John Ward – Airport & City Manager – Calvert City / Ky Dam St Park – JWard@CalvertCityKY.gov   

West Central 

Victoria Davenport – Airport Manager – Madisonville Regional – VDavenport@Madisonvillegov.com  

Mike Pierce – Airport Board Chair – Leitchfield Grayson County – MotorcycleEmporium@hotmail.com  

Tristan Durbin – Airport Manager – Owensboro Daviess County Regional – Tristan@owb.net  

North Central 

Zach Hill – Manager – Mt. Sterling Montgomery County – ZacharyHill554@yahoo.com  

Dusty McCoy – Airport Board Member – Samuels Field – DEMcCoy453@gmail.com  

Adam Hinton – At-Large Member – Adam@hintonmills.com  

South Central 

Kaneia Copass – Airport Manager – Tompkinsville Monroe County – KaneiaCopass@gmail.com   

Nick Barker – Charter Flight Services Manager – Stuart Powell Field – Nick@DanvilleAirport.com  

Keith Tarter – At-Large Member – TarterKeith@gmail.com  

East 

Bill Fields – Airport Board Member – Wendell H. Ford (Hazard) – BudinHazard@hotmail.com  

Mark Grim – Airport Board Member – Big Sandy Regional – MarkGrim309@gmail.com  

Jeff Hylton – At-Large Member – JeffHylton60@gmail.com  
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